
IN THE HIGH COURT AT 
CALCUTTA APPELLATE SIDE 

No.4246- RG Dated: 17th September, 2018 
 

RESULT OF THE CANDIDATES WHO HAVE BEEN CALLED FOR VIVA-VOCE/PERSONALITY TEST FOR RECRUITMENT TO THE CADRE OF DISTRICT JUDGE (ENTRY 
LEVEL) IN THE WEST BENGAL JUDICIAL SERVICE 

 

THROUGH LIMITED COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION  (LCE)- 2018 
 

As per the Advertisement No. 1655 -RG dated, Calcutta the 16th April, 2018, 300 marks in aggregate, i.e. 50% of total marks of 600, have been fixed as the cut off marks for 
being empanelled for appointment to the post of District Judge (Entry Level) by way of recruitment from amongst the eligible Judicial Officers in West Bengal Judicial Service. As 
per the panel so prepared Shri Rohan Sinha  and Shri Satya Arnab Ghosal  in the merit list published below have been selected for giving appointment to fill up two (2) 
vacancies as was notified in the year 2018 vide Advertisement No. 1655-RG dated, Calcutta, the 16th day of April, 2018 and the life of the panel will come to an end the moment 
the vacancy is filled up. 

          PANEL OF CANDIDATES SECURING 300 MARKS AND ABOVE 
 

(ARRANGED ACCORDING TO MERIT) 
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1 Shri Rohan Sinha  12  
50 

 
59 

 
56 

 
62.5 

 
70 

 
297.5 

 
59.50 

 
Service 

 
22.12.2011 

 
05.09.2018 

 
75 

 
70 

 
75 

 
73.33 

 
370.83 

 
2 

Shri Satya Arnab 
Ghosal 

7  
44 

 
64 

 
66 

 
57.5 

 
68 

 
299.5 

 
59.90 

 
Service 

 
11.01.2012 

 
05.09.2018 

 
65 

 
65 

 
60 

 
63.33 

 
362.83 

3 Shri Sourav 
Bhattacharya 

40 53 57 49 57 47 263 52.60 Service 
 
10.02.2012 05.09.2018 75 70 70 71.67 334.67 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sl. 
No. 

 
 
 
 

Name of the Candidate 

 
 
 
Roll No. 
(LCE/HC- 
CAL/2018/
…) 

Marks obtained in the Written Test by the 
candidate concerned 

 
 
 
 
Belongs 

to 

 
Date of 

promotion 
to the 

cadre of 
Civil 

Judge, 
Senior 

Division 

MARKS AWARDED IN VIVA-VOCE / PERSONALITY 
TEST (OUT OF 100) 

 
 
 

Total 
Marks 

obtained 
= (A + B) 

 
 
 

I 

 
 
 

II 

 
 
 

III 

 
 
 

IV 

 
 
 

V 

 
 
 
Total 
(A) 

 
 
 

% 

 
 

Date of 
Viva- voce/ 
Personality 

Test 

Marks 
awarded 
by The 
Hon'ble 

The Chief 
Justice 

Marks 
awarded 
by the 
Hon'ble 
Justice 

Debasish 
Kar 

Gupta  

Marks 
awarded 
by the 
Hon'ble 
Justice  
Nadira 

Patherya 

 
Average 
marks 

obtained 
by the 

Candidate 
(B) 

4 Smt. Nilanjana 
Chatterjee 

43 44 54 55 55 65 273 54.60 Service 
 
09.12.2011 05.09.2018 60 60 60 60.00 333 

5 Shri Jai Prakash 
Singh 

17 48 52 51 53.5 57 261.5 52.30 Service 
 
30.01.2013 05.09.2018 40 40 40 40.00 301.5 

 
 
 
 

    Sd/- 
Sri S. Dasgupta 

                                                                                                                                                                             Registrar General –cum-Secretary 
                                                                                                                                                                                             Selection Board 

 High Court at Calcutta 


